



**TRIPLE THREAT
DIESEL**

Triple Threat Diesel Inc.

104. 7001 98 St.

Clairmont AB T8X 5A1

(587) 259 4432

accounting@triplethreatdiesel.com

GST/HST Registration No.:

830529301RT0001

Invoice 14082

BILL TO
Robert
Clearwater Farms

DATE
11/22/2022

DUE DATE
11/22/2022

Blue T800

QTY	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT
35	Complaint: Out Of Frame; Cause: Customer request; Correction: Removed engine and sent to assembly bay for core inspection. Customer asked to keep their air compressor and accessories. Installed TTD reman engine. Cleaned up engine bay and repaired any loose wiring. Replaced coolant hoses and rad hoses that looked worn. Replaced clutch and installed machined fly wheel. Replaced clutch, input shaft, and cross shafts. Replaced clutch adjusting rods. Replaced both front and rear motor mounts. Replaced lower rad bushings. Reinstalled all piping and replaced boost hoses. Filled with coolant and ran up to temp with no leaks. Recharged AC system and road tested.	147.50	5,162.50
1	Parts: ELBOW - RUBBER	138.41	138.41
1	Parts: HOSE - SILICONE	56.9748	56.97
1	Parts: HOSE - COOLANT	122.9319	122.93
1	Parts: CLUTCH	1,190.925	1,190.93
1	Parts: INSTALL KIT	468.7149	468.71
1	Parts: BELT	73.3515	73.35
6	Parts: CLAMP	14.89545	89.37
2	Parts: ENGINE MOUNT BUBBER	45.94245	91.88
2	Parts: ROD END	14.16075	28.32
1	Parts: CLUTCH ROD	227.91105	227.91
1	Parts: ROD ASSY	333.0324	333.03
1	Parts: SHAFT	15.06135	15.06
1	Parts: SHAFT	98.53275	98.53
2	Parts: ENGINE MOUNT	783.5694	1,567.14
4	Parts: BOLT - FLANGE M16X2X70	8.04615	32.18
1	Parts: CLUTCH BRAKE	61.62	61.62
1	Parts: HOSE - COOLANT 90 DG 1-1/4	185.84355	185.84

*#788
Nov 22/22*

7376

QTY DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT
1 Parts: POWER STEERING PUMP MOUNT GASKET	6.03165	6.03
1 Parts: DRAIN PLUG	52.0689	52.07
1 Parts: Electrical connector, repair	48.45465	48.45
1 Parts: A/C ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR REPAIR KIT	53.07615	53.08
2 Parts: 4x6 Hose	49.42635	98.85
4 Parts: 4" CAC CLAMP	12.6795	50.72
1 Parts: CLAMP, TURBO CAC 2250/2350	79.35945	79.36
60 Parts: 50/50 BULK COOLANT	4.50	270.00
1 Parts: 2250 DROP IN	55,000.00	55,000.00
-1 Parts: Dirty Core for 2250 DROP IN	6,500.00	-6,500.00
1 Parts: Inherent Core for 2250 DROP IN	6,500.00	6,500.00
		Subtotal: 65,603.24
0.50 Complaint: Supply and install Winter front; Cause: Customer request; Correction: Installed Winter front	147.50	73.75
1 Parts: WINTERFRONT	254.775	254.78
1 Parts: HARDWARE KIT	33.7014	33.70
2 Parts: CLIP - WINTERFRONT	43.50135	87.00
		Subtotal: 449.23
1 Supplies	471.26	471.26

I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary material, and hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the truck herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspecting. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on the above truck to secure the amount of repairs thereto.

I agree to the payment terms as discussed with management of Triple Threat Diesel Inc. I and/or my company is responsible for the entirety of all payments associated with the work done for us, by Triple Threat Diesel Inc.

I agree to the terms of Triple Threat Diesel Inc. warranty policy.

Authorized by: _____

SUBTOTAL	66,523.73
GST @ 5%	3,326.21
TOTAL	69,849.94

TOTAL DUE	CAD 69,849.94
-----------	---------------

THANK YOU.